

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. DISTRICT JUDGE  
UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ

**Money Ex. (Arb.) 05 of 2024**  
**CNR NO.-WBUD01-000281-2024**

**The Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited**  
**...VS...**  
**Akash Agarwal**

**Under Order 19 Rule 1P of C.P.C.**

ORDER DATED : 01/17.01.2024

An application **Under Order 19 Rule 1P of C.P.C.** is filed by the decree holder (DHR) namely **The Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited** against **Akash Agarwal** praying for execution of decee.

Register the same as **Money Execution (Arbitration) Case.**

The decree holder files certified copy of award.

The plaint is duly stamped with Court fee of Rs. 10/-.

Requisites of notice is duly filed by the Decree-Holder (DHR).

D.A. is directed to issue the said requisite after verification.

Fix 09.08.2024 for SR/AD & Appearance.

Dictated by me

District Judge (WB01277)  
U/D at Raiganj

District Judge (WB01277)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj